TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/06/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doosan Corporation		103/13/2009	CORPORATION: REPUBLIC OF KOREA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lotte Liquor BG Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	1322-1 Seocho-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2234451	CHUNG HA
Registration Number:	2061773	
Registration Number:	2234450	KOOK HYANG
Registration Number:	2120159	
Registration Number:	2349854	GREEN
Registration Number:	2743357	
Registration Number:	2668208	MAJUANG
Registration Number:	2751819	
Registration Number:	2745998	MAJUANG CHARDONNAY CALIFORNIA TASTE THE SUNSHINE
Registration Number:	2828945	MAJUANG CABERNET SAUVIGNON CALIFORNIA TASTE THE SUNSHINE
Registration Number:	2828947	MAJUANG WHITE ZINFANDEL CALIFORNIA TASTE THE SUNSHINE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900129856 REEL: 003956 FRAME: 0594

Registration Number:	2900660	SAAN
Registration Number:	3442826	CHUM-CHURUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: scoury@mwe.com, rkim@mwe.com,

ksandacz@mwe.com,washington_ip_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2: 600 13th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076449-0026

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2: 600 13th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim
Signature:	/Richard Y. Kim/
Date:	03/20/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Doosan Corporation Assignment#page1.tif source=Doosan Corporation Assignment#page2.tif source=Doosan Corporation Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003956 FRAME: 0595

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Doosan Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with a principal place of business at 18-12, Euljiro 6-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-730 ("Assignor") to Lotte Liquor BG Co., Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Korea, with its principal place of business at 1322-1, Seocho-Dong, Seocho-Ku, Seoul, Korea ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. trademark applications and registrations on Exhibit A attached herewith and all common law rights related to the marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously assigned the Assigned Marks and goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law rights related to the marks, as well as all trademark applications and registrations therefor, to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has previously acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law rights related to the marks, as well as all trademark applications and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, nunc pro tune, as a present acknowledgment of what has previously transpired, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Mark, all applications and registrations therefor, any renewal rights therein, any revival or reinstatement rights therein, and the exclusive right to enforce the Assigned Marks in the sole name of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, effective as of January 6, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed or caused this document to be executed by an authorized representative as of the 13th day of March 2009.

DOOSAN CORPORATION (formerly known as Doosan Co., Ltd.)

Ву:	DOOSAN CORPORATION
•	Africa Comment
Name:	The state of the s
Title:	 TAE SOON KANG

WDC99 1688388-1 076449 0026

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Appin. No.	Reg. No.	Due Date
CHUNG HA	74/532,211	2,234,451	3/23/2009
滑河	74/532,212	2,061,773	5/13/2017
清河			
KOOK HYANG	74/532,183	2,234,450	3/23/2009
13:福	74/532,496	2,120,159	12/9/2017
斋福			
GREEN & Design	75/666,356	2,349,854	5/16/2010
산 + Design	76/210,844	2,743,357	7/29/2009

DOOSAN CORPORATION,

TAE SOON KANG

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003956 FRAME: 0597

MAJUANG	76/251,498	2,668,208	12/31/2012
मोन्द्र-श्रे	76/251,497	2,751,819	8/19/2009
마주앙			
MAJUANG Chardonnay Label	76/273,316	2,745,998	8/5/2009
Chardonnay			
MAJUANG Cabernet Sauvignon Label	76/273,315	2,828,945	4/6/2010
Cribe rued Cribe rued Sounds were State			
MAJUANG White Zinfandel Label	76/273,548	2,828,947	4/6/2010
White Ziniandal			
SAAN	78/180,824	2,900,660	11/2/2010
Label	78/899,425	3,442,826	6/3/2014
THES III			

I SAN CORPORATION

DON KANG

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003956 FRAME: 0598